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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 20mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2173 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
 

 

 

  

PO: 41-XXXXXX 

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0


MO2173 

 
EN 
Recycled PU 3W speaker 

 
Specifications: 

 
1. ON/OFF switch 

2. LED indicator 
3. Type-C port: DC 5V 
- Capacity: 300mAh/ 1.11Wh 

 
Charging the speaker: 
It is strongly recommended to charge the battery at least 2 hours 

before using for the first time. After the initial charge a full charge 
of the battery will take approx. 1.5 hours. Connect the speaker to 
recharge using the cable provided with any regulated power 

source to charge. Charging time varies with power source rating 
used. 
 

When the LED indicator is red, the speaker is charging. The LED 
indicator goes off when the device is fully charged. 
 

Connection to wireless devices: 
Turn on the speaker, you will see a blue indicator light. The 



speaker will be visible in the wireless devices overview of your 

device. Please select “MO2173’’ to pair your wireless device with 
the speaker. 
 

Attentions: 
1. Please enjoy music with an appropriate volume level, which will 

avoid potential damage to your hearing and sound system. 

2. Please avoid exposure to rain, water droplets, avoid prolonged 
exposure to high temperature, high humidity environment.  

3. During use, please keep away from heat, high pressure, and 

prevent children from playing with this product. 
4. When the music volume is becoming quieter or distorted, slow, 

silent, may indicate that the lithium battery power is low and may 

need to be charged. 
5. Do not drop or bump and/ or apply heavy pressure to avoid 

damage to the product. 

6. Please do not disassemble the product to avoid danger. 
7. If the item is not used for a long period of time, please turn off 

the power and unplug the charger power cable. 

 
DE 
3W Lautsprecher aus recyceltem PU 

 
Technische Daten:  
1. ON/OFF-Schalter 

2. LED-Anzeige 
3. Typ-C-Anschluss: DC 5V 
- Kapazität: 300mAh/ 1.11Wh 

 
Aufladen des Lautsprechers: 
Es wird dringend empfohlen, den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch 

mindestens 2 Stunden aufzuladen. Nach der ersten Aufladung 
dauert eine vollständige Aufladung des Akkus ca. 1,5 Stunden. 
Schließen Sie den Lautsprecher mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an 

eine herkömmliche Stromquelle an, um ihn aufzuladen. Die 
Ladezeit variiert je nach Leistung der verwendeten Stromquelle. 
 

Wenn die LED-Anzeige rot leuchtet, wird der Lautsprecher gerade 
aufgeladen. Die LED-Anzeige erlischt, wenn das Gerät vollständig 



aufgeladen ist. 

 
Verbindung mit kabellosen Geräten: 
Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein. Es leuchtet eine blaue Anzeige 

auf. Der Lautsprecher wird in der Übersicht der kabellosen Geräte 
auf Ihrem Gerät angezeigt. Bitte wählen Sie "MO2173", um Ihr 
kabelloses Gerät mit dem Lautsprecher zu koppeln. 

 
Beachten Sie bitte: 
1. Bitte genießen Sie Musik mit einer angemessenen Lautstärke, 

um mögliche Schäden an Ihrem Gehör und Ihrem Soundsystem 
zu vermeiden. 

2. Vermeiden Sie Regen und Nässe und setzen Sie das Gerät 

nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum hohen Temperaturen und 
hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus.  

3. Halten Sie das Gerät während des Gebrauchs von Hitze und 

hohem Druck fern und verhindern Sie, dass Kinder mit dem 
Gerät spielen. 

4. Wenn die Lautstärke der Musik leiser wird, verzerrt oder 

langsamer kann dies darauf hinweisen, dass die Lithium-
Batterie schwach ist und aufgeladen werden muss. 

5. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen, vermeiden Sie Stöße 

und/oder üben Sie keinen starken Druck aus, um Schäden am 
Gerät zu vermeiden. 

6. Bitte zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht, um Gefahren zu 

vermeiden. 
7. Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, schalten Sie es 

bitte aus und ziehen Sie das Netzkabel des Ladegeräts ab. 

 
FR 
Enceinte PU 3W recyclée 

 
Spécifications : 
1. Bouton ON / OFF 

2. Indicateur LED 
3. Port de type C : DC 5 V 
Capacité : 300 mAh/1,11 Wh 

 
 



Chargement de l'enceinte : 

Après la charge initiale, une charge complète de la batterie 
prendra env. 1,5 heures. Connectez l'enceinte pour la recharger à 
l'aide du câble fourni avec n'importe quelle source d'alimentation 

régulée pour charger. Le temps de charge varie en fonction de la 
puissance nominale de la source d'alimentation utilisée. 
 

Lorsque le voyant LED est rouge, l'enceinte est en charge. Le 
voyant LED s'éteint lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé. 
 

Connexion aux appareils sans fil : 
Allumez le haut-parleur, vous verrez un voyant bleu. Le haut-
parleur sera visible dans l'aperçu des appareils sans fil de votre 

appareil. Veuillez sélectionner « MO2173 » pour coupler votre 
appareil sans fil avec le haut-parleur. 
 

Attention : 
1. Veuillez écouter de la musique avec un niveau de volume 

approprié, ce qui évitera tout dommage potentiel à votre 

audition et à votre système audio. 
2. Veuillez éviter l'exposition à la pluie, aux gouttelettes d'eau, 

éviter une exposition prolongée à un environnement à haute 

température et à forte humidité. 
3. Pendant l'utilisation, veuillez tenir à l'écart de la chaleur et des 

hautes pressions et empêcher les enfants de jouer avec ce 

produit. 
4. Lorsque le volume de la musique devient plus faible ou 

déformé, lent, silencieux, cela peut indiquer que la batterie au 

lithium est faible et qu'elle doit peut-être être rechargée. 
5. Ne laissez pas tomber, ne cognez pas et/ou n'appliquez pas de 

forte pression pour éviter d'endommager le produit. 

6. Veuillez ne pas démonter le produit pour éviter tout danger. 
7. Si l'article n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veuillez 

éteindre l'alimentation et débrancher le câble d'alimentation du 

chargeur. 
 
ES 

Altavoz de PU reciclado de 3 W 
 



Especificaciones: 

1. Interruptor Encendido/Apagado 
2. Indicador LED 
3. Puerto tipo C: CC 5 V 

Capacidad: 300 mAh/1,11 Wh 
 
Cargar el altavoz: 

Se recomienda especialmente cargar la batería durante al menos 
2 horas antes de usarla por primera vez. Después de la carga 
inicial, la carga completa de la batería tardará aproximadamente 

1,5 horas. Conecte el altavoz para recargarlo utilizando el cable 
suministrado con cualquier fuente de alimentación regulada para 
cargarlo. El tiempo de carga varía según la potencia de la fuente 

de alimentación utilizada. 
 
Cuando el indicador LED está en rojo, el altavoz se está cargando. 

El LED se apaga cuando el dispositivo está completamente 
cargado. 
 

Conexión a dispositivos inalámbricos: 
Encienda el altavoz, verá una luz indicadora azul. El altavoz será 
visible en la vista general de dispositivos inalámbricos de su 

dispositivo. Seleccione "MO2173" para emparejar su dispositivo 
inalámbrico con el altavoz. 
 

Atención: 
1. Disfrute de la música con un volumen adecuado, así evitará 

posibles daños en el oído y en el sistema de audio. 

2. Por favor, evite la exposición a la lluvia y a las gotas de agua; 
evite también la exposición prolongada a altas temperaturas y a 
un entorno de humedad alta.  

3. Mientras use este dispositivo, manténgalo alejado del calor, de 
las altas presiones y evite que los niños jueguen con este 
producto. 

4. Cuando la reproducción de la música disminuye de volumen o 
se distorsiona, 
se hace lenta o se silencia, puede indicar que la energía de la 

batería de litio es 
baja y que necesite cargarse. 



5. No deje caer el producto, ni lo golpee y/o no aplique una fuerte 

presión para evitar dañarlo. 
6. No desmonte el producto para evitar riesgos. 
7. Si el artículo no se utiliza durante un largo período de tiempo, 

apáguelo y desenchufe el cable de alimentación del cargador. 
 
IT 

Speaker 3W in PU riciclato. 
 
Specifiche: 

1. Interruttore ON/OFF 
2. Indicatore LED 
3. Porta di tipo C: CC 5 V 

- Capacità: 300 mAh/1,11 Wh 
 
Carica dello speaker: 

Si consiglia vivamente di caricare la batteria almeno 2 ore prima 
del primo utilizzo. Dopo la carica iniziale, la ricarica completa della 
batteria richiederà ca. 1,5 ore. Collegare lo speaker per ricaricarlo 

utilizzando il cavo fornito con qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione atta 
alla carica. Il tempo di ricarica varia in base alla potenza nominale 
utilizzata. 

 
Quando l'indicatore LED è rosso, lo speaker è in carica. 
L'indicatore LED si spegne quando il dispositivo è completamente 

carico. 
 
Connessione a dispositivi wireless: 

Accendere lo speaker, si vedrà una spia blu. Lo speaker sarà 
visibile nella panoramica dei dispositivi wireless del dispositivo. 
Selezionare "MO2173" per associare il dispositivo wireless allo 

speaker. 
 
Attenzione: 

1. Ascoltare la musica con un livello di volume appropriato, per 
evitare potenziali danni all'udito e al sistema uditivo. 

2. Evitare l'esposizione a pioggia, gocce d'acqua, evitare 

l'esposizione prolungata ad ambienti ad alta temperatura e 
umidità elevata. 



3. Durante l'uso, tenere lontano da fonti di calore e alta pressione 

e impedire ai bambini di giocare con questo prodotto. 
4. Quando il volume della musica diventa più basso o distorto, 

lento, silenzioso, potrebbe indicare che la carica della batteria al 

litio è bassa e potrebbe essere necessario caricarla. 
5. Non lasciar cadere, urtare e/o applicare una forte pressione per 

evitare danni al prodotto. 

6. Si prega di non smontare il prodotto per evitare pericoli. 
7. Se l'articolo non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo, 

spegnere l'alimentazione e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione 

del caricabatterie. 
 
NL 

Gerecyclede PU 3W luidspreker 
 
Specificaties: 

1. AAN/UIT-schakelaar 
2. LED-indicator 
3. Type-C poort: DC 5V 

- Capaciteit: 300mAh/ 1.11Wh 
 
De luidspreker opladen: 

Het wordt sterk aangeraden om de batterij minstens 2 uur op te 
laden voor het eerste gebruik. Na de eerste keer opladen duurt het 
ongeveer 1,5 uur om de batterij volledig op te laden. Sluit de 

luidspreker aan op de oplader met behulp van de kabel die bij elke 
gereguleerde stroombron wordt geleverd om op te laden. De 
oplaadtijd varieert afhankelijk van de gebruikte stroombron. 

 
Als de LED-indicator rood is, wordt de luidspreker opgeladen. De 
LED-indicator gaat uit wanneer het apparaat volledig is opgeladen. 

 
Verbinding met draadloze apparaten: 
Zet de luidspreker aan, je ziet een blauw indicatielampje. De 

luidspreker zal zichtbaar zijn in het overzicht van draadloze 
apparaten op je apparaat. Selecteer "MO2173" om je draadloze 
apparaat met de luidspreker te koppelen. 

 
 



Let op: 

1. Geniet van muziek met een geschikt volume om mogelijke 
schade aan uw gehoor en geluidssysteem te voorkomen. 

2. Vermijd blootstelling aan regen, waterdruppels en langdurige 

blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen en een hoge 
luchtvochtigheid.  

3. Blijf tijdens het gebruik uit de buurt van hitte, hoge druk en 

voorkom dat kinderen met dit product spelen. 
4. Wanneer het muziekvolume stiller of vervormd wordt, traag, stil 

is, kan dit erop wijzen dat de lithiumbatterij bijna leeg is en moet 

worden opgeladen. 
5. Laat het apparaat niet vallen, stoot er niet tegen en oefen er 

geen zware druk op uit om schade aan het product te 

voorkomen. 
6. Haal het product niet uit elkaar om gevaar te voorkomen. 
7. Als het product lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt, schakel het dan uit 

en haal de stekker van de oplader uit het stopcontact. 
 
PL 

Głośnik PU 3W z recyklingu 
 
Specyfikacja: 

1. Przełącznik ON/OFF 
2. Wskaźnik LED 
3. Port typu C: DC 5V 

- Pojemność: 300 mAh / 1,11 Wh 
 
Ładowanie głośnika: 

Zdecydowanie zaleca się ładowanie akumulatora przez co 
najmniej 2 godziny przed pierwszym użyciem. Po pierwszym 
ładowaniu pełne naładowanie akumulatora zajmie około 1,5 

godziny. Podłącz głośnik do ładowania za pomocą dostarczonego 
kabla z dowolnym regulowanym źródłem zasilania w celu 
naładowania. Czas ładowania zależy od używanego źródła 

zasilania. 
 
Gdy wskaźnik LED świeci na czerwono, głośnik jest w trakcie 

ładowania. Wskaźnik LED gaśnie, gdy urządzenie jest w pełni 
naładowane. 



Połączenie z urządzeniami bezprzewodowymi: 

Po włączeniu głośnika zaświeci się niebieski wskaźnik. Głośnik 
będzie widoczny w przeglądzie urządzeń bezprzewodowych 
urządzenia. Wybierz "MO2173", aby sparować urządzenie 

bezprzewodowe z głośnikiem. 
 
Uwagi: 

1. Prosimy o słuchanie muzyki z odpowiednim poziomem 
głośności, co pozwoli uniknąć potencjalnego uszkodzenia 
słuchu i systemu dźwiękowego. 

2. Należy unikać narażenia na deszcz, krople wody, unikać 
długotrwałego narażenia na wysoką temperaturę i wysoką 
wilgotność otoczenia.  

3. Podczas użytkowania produktu należy trzymać go z dala od 
źródeł ciepła i wysokiego ciśnienia, a dzieci nie powinny się nim 
bawić. 

4. Gdy głośność muzyki staje się coraz cichsza lub zniekształcona, 
powolna, cicha, może wskazywać na niski poziom naładowania 
baterii litowej i konieczność jej naładowania. 

5. Nie upuszczać, nie uderzać i/lub nie wywierać silnego nacisku, 
aby uniknąć uszkodzenia produktu. 

6. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa, nie należy demontować 

produktu. 
7. Jeśli urządzenie nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas, należy 

wyłączyć zasilanie i odłączyć kabel zasilający ładowarki. 

 


